LM2751
Regulated 2X, 1.5X Switched Capacitor White LED Driver
General Description
The LM2751 is a constant frequency switched capacitor
charge pump with regulated output voltage options of 4.5V,
and 5.0V. Over the input voltage range of 2.8V to 5.5V the
LM2751 provides up to 150mA of output current and requires
only four low-cost ceramic capacitors.

9 C1− Flying Capacitor C1 Connection.
10 C2+ Flying Capacitor C2 Connection.
Ordering Information
Version Voltage Option Order Number Package Marking Supplied As Tape and
Reel
A 5.0V LM2751SD-A XXXXX
YYYYY = L145B
1000 Units
A 5.0V LM2751SDX-A 4500 Units
B 4.5V LM2751SD-B XXXXX
YYYYY = L146B
1000 Units
B 4.5V LM2751SDX-B 4500 Units
LM
27
51
www.national.com 2